1440 M12/16/99, PE	
FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93)  OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)  Table 24/910 PATENT	TS and Trademark Office
Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ▼ √ Patents and Trademarks:	Please record 101298933 copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Marc Lornat	Name: Marketing Light Export
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?   Yes  No	Internal Address:
3. Nature of conveyance:	
	Street Address: 182 Boulevard Haussmann
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	
□ Other	City: Paris State: France ZIP: 75008
Execution Date: September 27, 1999	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?   Yes   No
Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new applicatio	n, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
,,	DEC 1 6 1999
29/111,426	
	tached? ☐ Yes ☐ No TECH CENTER 1600/2900
<ol><li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li></ol>	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Alfred Walker	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$
Internal Address: 225 Old Country Road	Ŭ Enclosed
	<ul> <li>Authorized to be charged to deposit account</li> </ul>
Street Address:	8. Deposit account number:
Gity: MeivPile00000049 LS State: NY ZIP: 11747	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
O. Statement and six at way	
<ol> <li>Statement and signature.</li> <li>To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informathe original document.</li> </ol>	ation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of
Alfred Walker Alfred N	walker Dec. 1,1999
Name of Person Signing  Total number of pages including of	Signature Date over sheet, attachments, and document:
Mail decuments to be recorded to	

FOR VALUE RECEIVED, I, Marc Lornat of 2 rue Vassal, 94200 Saint Maure Des Fosses, France, hereby sell, assign and transfer to Marketing Light Export, of 182 Boulevard Haussmann, 75008 Paris, France, a joint stock company organized under the laws of France, as Assignee, and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, for all countries in and to a certain invention relating to entitled, BEDSIDE READING LIGHT described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States, executed by me on, the date indicated below and as described and/or claimed in any and all applications for Letters Patent based thereon, including any divisions, continuations, continuation-in-parts, reissues, reexaminations and extensions thereof, as well as all foreign counterparts thereof, together with all Letters Patent issuing on any of the aforesaid applications for Letters Patent, the same to be held and enjoyed by assignee, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the full ends of the terms of all said Letters Patents therefor which may be granted. and all rights and privileges under any and all Letters Patent that may be granted therefore.

I hereby authorize Assignee to make applications for and to receive Letters Patent for said invention in any foreign countries in its own name or in my own name at its election.

PATENT REEL: 010632 FRAME: 0400 I request that any and all patents for said invention be issued to said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, or to such nominees as it may designate.

I agree that, when requested, I will, without charge to said Assignee but at its expense, sign all papers, take all rightful oaths, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient for securing and maintaining patents for said invention in any and all countries and for vesting title thereto in said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees.

I authorize and empower the said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees, to invoke and claim for any applications for patent or other form of protection for said invention filed by it of them, the benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention of the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it, and to invoke and claim such right of priority without further written authorization from me.

I will, at any time, upon the request and at the expense of Assignee, execute any continuations, divisions, reissues, or any other additional applications for Letters Patent for said invention or any part or parts thereof, all of which applications and any Letters Patent issuing thereon are hereby assigned to Assignee, and will make all rightful

2

oaths, and do all lawful acts requisite for procuring the same therein, without further compensation, but at the expense of Assignee, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

I hereby consent that copies of this Assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any assignment, consent to file or like documents which may be required in any country for any purpose and more particularly in proof of the right of the said Assignee or nominee to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it.

I covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, that the rights and property herein conveyed are free and clear of any encumbrance, and that I have full right to convey the same as herein expressed.

Dated: September 27,1999

Marc Lornat

pat3-sole

PARIS
11, Rue Octave Lapize
93160 NOISY-le-GRAND
Tél.: (1) 48.15.57.47
Fax: (1) 48.15.57.44
R.C. PARIS 83 B 328.63.49.
SIRET 328 163.191.06(1)